Development costs for the Project for the FEED stage (January 1, 2009 to December 31,
2011) reflect costs associated with front end engineering for the capture and pipeline
units as well as sub-surface modeling and early drilling. Capitalization of the project
began January 1, 2012 as per Shell Canada Limited capitalization policy.

Table 10-1:  Project Incurred Capital Costs (,000)

Quest Carbon Capture and Storage Project
Annual Summary Report -
Alberta Department of Energy: 2016 Section 10: Costs and Revenues

Shell Canada Energy March 2017
 Page 10-2

10.2 Opex Costs
Quest started commercial operations on October 1, 2015 hence the costs indicated under
2015 are only for a 3-month period ( October 1 , 2015 - December 31, 2015). It is
important to note that these costs are not representative of a typical operations spend as
some costs were carried under Capital for consistency throughout the year. Additionally,
automatic unit allocations are only adjusted for at the beginning of the year; as a result,
$1.1M of 2015 costs are reflected in 2016.

Table 10-2:  Project Operating Costs (,000)

Cost Category 2015
Oct 1 - Dec 31

2016
Jan 1 - Dec 31

2017
estimate

Power 510.72 3,206.98 3,367
Steam 899.15 7,515.31 7,891
Compressed Air 10.50 57.16 60
Cooling Water 70.53 357.42 375
Direct Labour and Personnel Costs 1,563.83 6,265.60 6,579
Maintenance Materials and Technical Services 63.94 905.48 1,772
Property Tax 392.62 1,611.10 1,976
Sequestration Opex 11.42 7,041.43 7,394
MMV after operations 30.65 1,659.76 2,904
Post Closure Stewardship Fund  272.07 269
Other Well Costs 3.25 428.23 1,470
Subsurface Tenure Costs  362.50 363
Pipeline - Inspection and Pigging   145.78 153
Amine  340.67 358
Chemicals  20.35 21
Vendor rebates from construction  -122.32 -100
Corporate and Other Costs  119.24 125
Total 3,556.60 30,186.77 34,977

Vendor rebates from construction: In 2016, we received $122 thousand in rebates for
government deductions on vendor invoicing during the construction (capex) phase. The
credit is recognized under Opex as the construction phase has closed. We are also
expecting to receive a rebate of $100 thousand related to project insurance premiums.

Quest Carbon Capture and Storage Project
Annual Summary Report -
Alberta Department of Energy: 2016 Section 10: Costs and Revenues

Shell Canada Energy March 2017
 Page 10-3

10.3 Revenues
Revenues reflect funding as well as CO2 reduction credits received up to December 31,